INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (45,125) DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE 0 0
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (783,154) INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (1,426) 361
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (127,932,618) TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE (340,565) 86,316
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (410,899) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,421,403) 360,255
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (39,015) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (77,717) (19,697)
   LEASES (63,668,889) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 48,390,123 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 3,795,697 3,795,697
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (41,740,086)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 22,828,152
   PPA REGULATORY ASSETS (7,470,269)
   PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES 7,470,269
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (5,175,023)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 5,179,940

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
DecembeU 2019

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
DecembeU 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,607,773,748 1,641,383,031 (541,353,864) (202,371,887) 897,657,280 33.61 3.66 1.23 3.66 1.23 3.66 1.23
SHORT TERM DEBT 100,538,462 99,945,121 (37,599,207) 0 62,345,914 2.33 2.96 0.07 2.96 0.07 2.96 0.07
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,129,296 33,033,630 (12,427,203) 0 20,606,427 0.77 2.62 0.02 2.62 0.02 2.62 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 1,902,238,701 1,770,620,715 (666,104,894) 0 1,104,515,821 41.36 9.25 3.83 10.25 4.24 11.25 4.65
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 625,862,495 607,004,989 (228,354,379) 0 378,650,610 14.18
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 341,011,559 330,736,734 (124,422,670) 0 206,314,064 7.73
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 824,405 799,567 (300,796) 0 498,771 0.02 6.74 0.00 7.30 0.00 7.85 0.00

TOTAL 4,612,378,666 4,483,523,787 (1,610,563,013) (202,371,887) 2,670,588,887 100.00 % 5.15 % 5.56 % 5.97 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,876,174,470 2,007,362,845 (765,295,907) (208,174,525) 1,033,892,413 37.69 3.57 1.35 3.57 1.35 3.57 1.35
SHORT TERM DEBT 392,000,000 270,431,147 (115,029,565) 0 155,401,582 5.67 2.25 0.13 2.25 0.13 2.25 0.13
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,272,617 35,636,111 (15,158,041) 0 20,478,070 0.75 2.19 0.02 2.19 0.02 2.19 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 1,716,093,970 1,683,345,229 (716,021,330) 0 967,323,899 35.26 9.25 3.26 10.25 3.61 11.25 3.97
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 625,525,398 641,598,298 (272,907,813) 0 368,690,485 13.44
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 334,123,028 342,708,333 (145,773,114) 0 196,935,219 7.18
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 682,745 700,290 (297,873) 0 402,417 0.01 6.32 0.00 6.80 0.00 7.28 0.00

TOTAL 4,978,872,228 4,981,782,254 (2,030,483,643) (208,174,525) 2,743,124,085 100.00 % 4.75 % 5.11 % 5.46 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CaSiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 240,075,997   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW (2,675,974)
   Income Ta[eV 41,013,053

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CaSiWal
   ToWal 278,413,076   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 52,656,560
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 5.29 [   Long TeUm DebW 897,657,280

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 62,345,914
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0